

# ALLERGEN GUIDE

| FOR USE IN HONG KONG LOCATIONS ONLY | Nuts or nut derivatives | Peanuts or peanut derivatives | Sesame seeds or sesame derivatives | Milk or milk Derivatives | Egg or egg Derivatives | Soya or soya Derivatives | Cereals containing gluten or derivatives |
|-------------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| <b>MEAT</b>                         |                         |                               |                                    |                          |                        |                          |  |
| Bacon                               |                         |                               |                                    |                          |                        |                          |  |
| Beef burger Patty                   |                         |                               |                                    |                          |                        |                          |  |
| Hot Dog                             |                         |                               |                                    |                          |                        | ✓                        |  |
| <b>BUN</b>                          |                         |                               |                                    |                          |                        |                          |  |
| Burger Bun                          |                         |                               | ✓                                  | ✓                        | ✓                      | ✓                        | ✓  |
| Hot Dog Bun                         |                         |                               | ✓                                  | ✓                        | ✓                      | ✓                        | ✓  |
| <b>FRIES</b>                        |                         |                               |                                    |                          |                        |                          |  |
| Fries - COOKED IN PEANUT OIL        |                         | ✓                             |                                    |                          |                        |                          |  |
| Cajun Seasoning                     |                         |                               |                                    |                          |                        |                          |  |
| <b>TOPPINGS</b>                     |                         |                               |                                    |                          |                        |                          |  |
| BBQ Sauce                           |                         |                               |                                    |                          |                        |                          |  |
| Cheese                              |                         |                               |                                    | ✓                        |                        |                          |  |
| Green Peppers                       |                         |                               |                                    |                          |                        |                          |  |
| Grilled Mushrooms                   |                         |                               |                                    |                          |                        |                          |  |
| Hot Sauce                           |                         |                               |                                    |                          |                        |                          |  |
| A.1.® Steak Sauce                   |                         |                               |                                    |                          |                        |                          |  |
| Jalapeno Peppers                    |                         |                               |                                    |                          |                        |                          |  |
| Tomato Ketchup                      |                         |                               |                                    |                          |                        |                          |  |
| Lettuce                             |                         |                               |                                    |                          |                        |                          |  |
| Mayonnaise                          |                         |                               |                                    |                          | ✓                      | ✓                        |  |
| Mustard                             |                         |                               |                                    |                          |                        |                          |  |
| Onions                              |                         |                               |                                    |                          |                        |                          |  |
| Grilled Onions                      |                         |                               |                                    |                          |                        |                          |  |
| Pickles                             |                         |                               |                                    |                          |                        |                          |  |
| Relish                              |                         |                               |                                    |                          |                        |                          |  |
| Tomatoes                            |                         |                               |                                    |                          |                        |                          |  |
| <b>MILKSHAKES (MIX-INS)</b>         |                         |                               |                                    |                          |                        |                          |  |
| Five Guys Milk Shake Base           |                         | 2                             |                                    | ✓                        |                        |                          |  |
| Whipped cream                       |                         | 2                             |                                    | ✓                        |                        |                          |  |
| Banana                              |                         | 2                             |                                    | 1                        |                        |                          |  |
| Chocolate                           | 3                       | 2                             |                                    | ✓                        |                        | ✓                        |  |
| Cherry                              |                         | 2                             |                                    | 1                        |                        |                          |  |
| Coffee                              |                         | 2                             |                                    | 1                        |                        |                          |  |
| Vanilla Syrup                       |                         | 2                             |                                    | 1                        |                        |                          |  |
| Malted Milk                         |                         | 2                             |                                    | ✓                        |                        |                          | ✓  |
| Oreo® Cookie Pieces                 |                         | 2                             |                                    | 1                        |                        | ✓                        | ✓  |
| Peanut Butter                       | 3                       | ✓                             | 3                                  | 1                        |                        |                          |  |
| Salted Caramel                      | 3                       | 2                             |                                    | ✓                        | 3                      | 3                        |  |
| Strawberry                          |                         | 2                             |                                    | 1                        |                        |                          |  |
| <b>OTHER ITEMS</b>                  |                         |                               |                                    |                          |                        |                          |  |
| Bulk Peanuts without shell          |                         | ✓                             |                                    |                          |                        |                          |  |
| Malt Vinegar                        |                         |                               |                                    |                          |                        |                          | ✓  |

✓ Contains an allergen.

1 Milk listed as an allergen due to use in milk shake base. Allergen may not be found in individual mix-in.

2 Due to the use of peanut products within our stores milkshakes may contain peanut proteins.

3 May contain this allergen due to manufacturing.

OREO® is a registered trademark of Mondelez International Group, used with permission.

FGO International makes every attempt to identify ingredients which may cause allergic reactions for those with food allergies. Every effort is made to instruct our food production staff on the severity of food allergies. However, there is always a risk of contamination. There is a possibility that manufacturers of foods we use could change the formulation at any time, without notice. There is also a risk of cross contamination due to the nature of our ingredients. Customers concerned with food allergies need be aware of this risk. FGO International will not assume any liability for adverse reactions to foods consumed, or items one may come into contact with while eating at any Five Guys restaurant.

# 致敏源指南

| 僅適用於<br>香港分店          | 果仁或果仁製品 | 花生或花生<br>製品 | 芝麻籽或芝麻<br>製品 | 牛奶或牛奶製品 | 雞蛋或雞蛋製品 | 大豆或大豆製品 | 含麩質或其製品的<br>穀物 |
|-----------------------|---------|-------------|--------------|---------|---------|---------|----------------|
| <b>肉類</b>             |         |             |              |         |         |         |                |
| 煙肉                    |         |             |              |         |         |         |                |
| 牛肉漢堡扒                 |         |             |              |         |         |         |                |
| 熱狗腸                   |         |             |              |         |         | ✓       |                |
| <b>麵包</b>             |         |             |              |         |         |         |                |
| 漢堡包                   |         |             | ✓            | ✓       | ✓       | ✓       | ✓              |
| 熱狗包                   |         |             | ✓            | ✓       | ✓       | ✓       | ✓              |
| <b>薯條</b>             |         |             |              |         |         |         |                |
| 薯條 - 以花生油炸製           |         | ✓           |              |         |         |         |                |
| <b>Cajun 辣香料</b>      |         |             |              |         |         |         |                |
| <b>配料</b>             |         |             |              |         |         |         |                |
| 燒烤醬                   |         |             |              |         |         |         |                |
| 芝士                    |         |             |              | ✓       |         |         |                |
| 青椒                    |         |             |              |         |         |         |                |
| 烤蘑菇                   |         |             |              |         |         |         |                |
| 辣椒醬                   |         |             |              |         |         |         |                |
| A.1. <sup>®</sup> 牛扒醬 |         |             |              |         |         |         |                |
| 墨西哥辣椒                 |         |             |              |         |         |         |                |
| 番茄醬                   |         |             |              |         |         |         |                |
| 生菜                    |         |             |              |         |         |         |                |
| 蛋黃醬                   |         |             |              |         | ✓       | ✓       |                |
| 芥辣                    |         |             |              |         |         |         |                |
| 洋蔥                    |         |             |              |         |         |         |                |
| 烤洋蔥                   |         |             |              |         |         |         |                |
| 酸瓜                    |         |             |              |         |         |         |                |
| 開胃醬                   |         |             |              |         |         |         |                |
| 番茄                    |         |             |              |         |         |         |                |
| <b>奶昔 (MIX-INS)</b>   |         |             |              |         |         |         |                |
| Five Guys 雲呢拿奶昔       |         | 2           |              | ✓       |         |         |                |
| 新鮮忌廉                  |         | 2           |              | ✓       |         |         |                |
| 香蕉                    |         | 2           |              | 1       |         |         |                |
| 朱古力                   | 3       | 2           |              | ✓       |         | ✓       |                |
| 車厘子                   |         | 2           |              | 1       |         |         |                |
| 咖啡                    |         | 2           |              | 1       |         |         |                |
| 雲呢拿糖漿                 |         | 2           |              | 1       |         |         |                |
| 麥精                    |         | 2           |              | ✓       |         |         | ✓              |
| Oreo <sup>®</sup> 曲奇碎 |         | 2           |              | 1       |         | ✓       | ✓              |
| 花生醬                   | 3       | ✓           | 3            | 1       |         |         |                |
| 鹽味焦糖                  | 3       | 2           |              | ✓       | 3       | 3       |                |
| 士多啤梨                  |         | 2           |              | 1       |         |         |                |
| <b>其他食品</b>           |         |             |              |         |         |         |                |
| 大包裝去殼花生               |         | ✓           |              |         |         |         |                |
| 麥芽醋                   |         |             |              |         |         |         | ✓              |

✓ 含有致敏源。

1 牛奶用於雲呢拿奶昔，故列為致敏源；個別 Mix-In 配料或不含致敏源。

2 因本店有採用花生產品所致，奶昔或含有花生蛋白質。

3 因生產過程所致，或含有此致敏源。

OREO<sup>®</sup> 乃 Mondelez International Group 註冊商標，經許可後用於本指南。

Five Guys 國際公司盡一切努力識別或會引起食物過敏者出現過敏反應的食材，並致力向負責製成食品的員工說明食物過敏的嚴重性。然而，食物污染風險無法完全避免，我方選用的食品製造商亦可能會隨時更改食材配方，不另行通知。因食材性質所致，交叉污染風險存在。如顧客擔心食物過敏，請多加留意上述風險。如因連食任何食品，或於 Five Guys 餐廳用餐時接觸到任何物品而致不良反應，Five Guys International 概不承擔法律責任。